
 

LATEST S.I.D RESULTS 
(speed indicator device) 

 

Dates: 24th October – 3rd November 2023 

Location: Coxley (Two Rivers) 

Traffic Direction: From Wells 

Volume of cars: 57,800 

Speed Indicators: 

Dates   Daily Volume Speeds   %   Highest Speed   

Tuesday 24/10/2023 2994   0-19 142 0.25% 
 

71   

Wednesday 25/10/2023 6066   20-24 1921 3.32% 
   Thursday 26/10/2023 6052   25-29 10913 18.88% 
 

36.43% over 35 mph 

Friday 27/10/2023 6499   30-34 23770 41.12% 
   Saturday 28/10/2023 5589   35>39 12898 22.31% 
 

Peak speeders between 

Sunday 29/10/2023 4651   40>44 4936 8.54% 
 

10pm until 7am   

Monday 30/10/2023 6168   45>49 2247 3.89% 
   Tuesday 31/10/2023 6198   50>54 734 1.27% 
   Wednesday 01/11/2023 6313   55>59 179 0.31% 
   

Thursday 02/11/2023 5904   
60 and 
over 60 0.10% 

   Friday 03/11/2023 1366     
 

  
   

  

  
  

    
 

  
   

  

Total   57800     57800         

 


